• Cloud Management with ConteraWS
• ConteraVMS Ready
• Cloud Video Export and Sharing
• 12, 16, 20, 24, 28, 30, 36, 48, 64, or 80TB Storage
Capacity
• 8 Removable Hard Disk Drives (HDDs)
• Windows OS
• 64 Max Channel Count (Upgradeable to 96 or 128)*

AV-CPM1 ConteraVMS Premium 1 Channel Recording License
AV-CPR1 ConteraVMS Professional 1 Channel Recording License
ConteraVMS Software Expansion Licenses
AV-CST1-EXP ConteraVMS Standard 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
AV-CPM1-EXP ConteraVMS Premium 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
AV-CPR1-EXP ConteraVMS Professional 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
ConteraVMS Software Upgrade Licenses
AV-CSUBAPM ConteraVMS Standard to Premium 1 Channel License Upgrade
AV-CSUPMPR ConteraVMS Premium to Professional 1 Channel License Upgrade
ConteraWS
ConteraWS (Web Services) Access License Including Software Updates
AV-CWS1Y ConteraWS 1 Year 1 Channel Access License
AV-CWS4Y ConteraWS 4 Year 1 Channel Access License
AV-CWS5Y ConteraWS 5 Year 1 Channel Access License
ConteraWS (Web Services) Cloud Storage Expansion
AV-CWS1Y50GB ConteraWS 50GB Cloud Storage Expansion (1 Year)
Configurations
JBOD AV-CSHPX16T
AV-CSHPX20T
AV-CSHPX24T
AV-CSHPX30T
AV-CSHPX36T
AV-CSHPX48T
AV-CSHPX64T
AV-CSHPX80T
RAID5 AV-CSHPX12TR 12TB RAID5 (10TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX20TR 20TB RAID5 (16TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX24TR 24TB RAID5 (20TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX28TR 28TB RAID5 (24TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX36TR 36TB RAID5 (30TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX48TR 48TB RAID5 (42TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX64TR 64TB RAID5 (56TB Usable)1
AV-CSHPX80TR 80TB RAID5 (70TB Usable)1
AV-CDRPSU820 Dual-Redundant Power Supply, 875 Watt for
High Performance Models
AV-CIO4HP I/O add-on card for High Performance Models
(4 x Form A inputs and 4 x Form A relay outputs)